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DAN WOODS (State Bar No. 78638) 
EARLE MILLER (State Bar No. 116864) 
AARON A. KAHN (State Bar No. 238505) 
WHITE & CASE LLP 
633 West Fifth Street, Suite 1900 
Los Angeles, CA 90071-2007 
Telephone:  (213) 620-7700 
Facsimile:   (213) 452-2329 
E-mail:  dwoods@whitecase.com 
E-mail:  emiller@whitecase.com 
E-mail:  aakahn@whitecase.com 
 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
Log Cabin Republicans 
 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 

LOG CABIN REPUBLICANS, a non-
profit corporation, 

 
Plaintiff / Appellee / 
Cross-Appellant, 
 

v. 
 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA and 
ROBERT M. GATES, SECRETARY 
OF DEFENSE, in his official capacity, 

 

Defendants / Appellants / 
Cross-Appellees. 

Case No.  CV 04-8425-VAP (Ex) 

 

REPRESENTATION STATEMENT 

Judge: Hon. Virginia A. Phillips 

 

Complaint filed:  October 12, 2004 
 
Judgment Entered: October 12, 2010 
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 The undersigned represents Plaintiff / Appellee / Cross-Appellant Log Cabin 

Republicans in this matter and no other party.  On appeal, Log Cabin Republicans 

is represented by: 
 
Dan Woods 
Earle Miller 
Aaron A. Kahn 
White & Case LLP 
633 W. Fifth Street, 19th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
213-620-7700 telephone 
213-452-2329 facsimile 
dwoods@whitecase.com 
emiller@whitecase.com 
aakahn@whitecase.com 

 On appeal, Defendants / Appellants / Cross-Appellees United States of 

America and Secretary of Defense Robert Gates are represented by: 
 
Anthony J. Steinmeyer 
August E. Flentje 
Henry Whitaker 
Department of Justice  
Civil Division Appellate Staff 
950 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Washington D.C. 20530 
202-514-3388 telephone 
202-514-8151 facsimile 
anthony.steinmeyer@usdoj.gov 
august.flentje@usdoj.gov 
henry.whitaker@usdoj.gov 
 

 There are no other parties to this action. 

 

Dated:  November 18, 2010  Respectfully submitted, 

      WHITE & CASE LLP 

 

By: /s/ Dan Woods    
 Dan Woods 
Attorneys for Plaintiff / Appellee /  
Cross-Appellant Log Cabin Republicans 


